

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).  
9255/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/08/2014  
in CRLA No. 584/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New  
Delhi)

RAVINDER RANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH CBI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 26/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manan Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER